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CLDE - Clock from DEMOD to ERCO
CLEC - Clock from ERCO to CIM
CLOX - Clock from CIM (SystemClock)
CRI - Counter reset inhibit
DADE - Data from DEMOD to ERCO
DAEC - Data from ERCO to CIM
DEEMPH - Deemphasis
DLCF - Data left from CIM to FIL
DRCF - Data right from CIM to FIL
FSDE - Frame sync. from DEMOD to ERCO
FSEC - Frame sync. from ERCO to CIM
HF - HF input for DEMOD
HFD - HF detector for DEMOD
12C - Clock signal servo-control pP
12D - Data signal servo-control uP
MCES - Motor control from ERCO to servo
MUTE - Mute signal
Q CLOCK - Subcode clock signal
Q DATA - Subcode data dignal
Q SYNC - Subcode synchronization signal
SBCL - Subcode bit clock
S DATA - Subcode data
S-IN - Tray in
S-OuT - Tray out
UNEC - Unreliable data flag from ERCO to
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B0-B3 - Control bits for radial circuit Q CLOCK - Subcode clock input for servo puP
DAC - Current output for track jumping Q DATA - Subcode data input for servo uP
(Digital to Analogue Converted) Q SYNC - Subcode synchronization input for
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MUTE - Mute signal Ve - Control voltage for turntable motor
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SUPPLY + DECODER

For non active chipcomponents see seperate list

- ——
1301 X-tal 4,2336 MHz 4822 242 70663
SAA7000 CIM 4822 209 10375
SAA7010 DEMOD 4822 209 10857
SAA7020 ERCO 4822 209 10377 e
SAA7030 FIL 4822 209 10378
TDA1540 DAC 4822 209 81453 5301 4822 156 21155

MSM2128-20RS RAM
NJM4560D

4822 209 10379
4822 209 83274

LM833N 4822 209 83163 —H
SN74LS74AN 4822 209 80782
MC7805CT 4822 209 80891 2301,2303 22nF-2% 4822 121 50609
MC78M12CT 5322 209 86176 2370,2371 5,1nF-2% 4822 121 50976
MC79MO5CT 4822 209 83164 2372,2373 1,5nF-2% 4822 121 50432
MC7912CT 4822 209 82065 2374+2377 2,2nF-2% 4822 121 50841
MC7918CT 4822 209 83165 2378,2379 1,2nF-2% 5322 121 54135
K K] o —
BC548B 4822 130 40937 3311,3318,3320 :
BC818/25 © 4822 130 42696 3321,3346,3389 } LELNFR2S 4622 111 30089
BC818/25R © 4822 130 42697 3344,3392 1 Q-NFR25 4822 111 30483
BC848B © 5322 130 41982
BC858BR © 4822 130 42134
BC858CR © 4822 130 42634 )—
BSR56 © 4822 130 42633
BU2,3 CINCH-socket 4822 267 30631
BU4 DIN-socket 4822 267 40284
> >4
IN4002 5322 130 30684 Miscellaneous
IN4148 4822 130 30621
BAX18 4822 130 34121 Spring clip 4822 492 63076
HZ4B2/C3V9 4822 130 32843 Transformer fuse 4822 252 20007
BB212 4822 130 31129 Mains transf. 4822 146 21047

Mains transf.

(only for 07/17/34)

4822 146 21067

1301 F3
2301 D3
2302 D3
2303 D3
2304 D3

2357 D&
2358 C&
2359 C4
2360 El
2361 El

2421 A2
2422 A2
2423 B2
2424 B2
2425 B2

3346 F1
3350 C5
3351 C4
3352 BS
3353 C4

3814 F3
3815 E2
3820 E3
3826 E&4
3827 E&4

6356 A2
6357 A2

2305
2306
2307
2308
2309

2362
2363
2364
2365
2366

2426
2427
2428
2429
2430

3354
3355
3356
3357
3359

3831
5301
6301
6302
6303

2310
2311
2313
2318
2320

2370
2371
2372
2373
2374

3232
3301
3302
3303
3304

3360
3361
3362
3363
3364

6304
6305
6306
6308
6309

D3 2321 E4 2326
D2 2322 D5 2327
D2 2323 D4 2328
D2 2324 D5 2329
D5 2325 D4 2330
B5 2375 ¢4 2380
c3 2376 B4 2381
Cs 2377 B4 2382
C4 2378 BS 2383
B5 2379 B4 2384
D5 3305 D3 3310
D2 3306 D3 3311
D3 3307 b3 3312
D3 3308 D2 3313
D3 3309 c3 3314
B5 3365 B4 3370
B4 3366 B4 3371
B4 3367 B4 3372
B3 3368 A4 3373
BS 3369 B4 3374
D& 6310 B3 6316
E3 6311 F3 6317
E2 6312 E&4 6320
BS 6313 A2 6321
B4 6314 A3 6322

2331
2332
2333
2334
2335

2385
2388
2389
2390
2391

3315
3318
3320
3321
3322

3375
3376
3377
3378
3379

6323
6324
6325
6326
6327

c4 2336 C5 2341 C& 2346 C& 2352 D4
D5 2337 cCc4& 2342 C5 2347 D& 2353 D&
D& 2338 C5 2343 C& 2348 D& 2354 D4
(&) 2339 C4 2344 C4 2350 D& 2355 D4
D& 2340 C5 2345 D4 2351 D& 2356 D&
B4 2392 F3 2400 C2 2410 B2 2416 Bl
F3 2394 ES 2401 C2 2411 A2 2417 B2
E4 2395 E& 2402 C2 2412 A3 2418 B2
F3 2396 ES 2403 C2 2413 B3 2419 B2
F3 2397 ES 2406 C2 2414 F4 2420 F5
D2 3323 D4 3329 D4 3334 c4 3341 El
c2 3324 D5 3330 ¢4 3335 D4 3342 El
D4 3325 D4 3331 c4 3336 C4 3343 E2
D& 3326 C5 3332 c4 3337 ¢4 3344 E3
D5 3328 C5 3333 ¢4 3340 El 3345 F3
A3 3380 cC& 3391 F3 3400 B2 3405 C5
B3 3381 B3 3392 F4 3401 C2 3806 D2
B3 3385 B4 3393 E4 3402 C2 3808 E&4
c3 3389 E3 3395 E4 3403 B3 3812 F3
c4 3390 F3 3396 E5 3404 C2 3813 E3
A4 6328 C2 6338 C2 6343 C2 6351 B2
A4 6329 B3 6339 C2 6345 E&4 6352 B2
Ab 6335 C3 6340 C2 6346 E3 6353 B2
cs4 6336 El 6341 C2 6349 A2 6354 B2
B3 6337 El 6342 C2 6350 A2 6355 A2




6-4
1985-07-01
SUPPLY + DECODER PCB
5 4 3 2 1
T B T T
AUDIO OUT
BU2  BU3
Lo, R
B8UL REMOTE CONTROL (RCS) S i T
of 0 = B! i
: { o 6357 559
I . (o g
;) i 6349 g2t
3831 bt : ! % .3-2*7\'__.
3831 LJ I I | b
52 ] £ N [ e
s 3_12.%4
LS 3 2.5 Rl 635 222
w18 1778 dres L 337‘ 337221325 B 31 o Iwm Lo 27 ,_51__1
A — .
: : R Esaz_: SVMLET™ Bl = e s || §
| . 60 RY j; eai’j‘c b7 i §oe2lems e 5353 -uzs 1. pL3s | &
- R § 3] i (PO . t3s
s 8 o wmmm-oen b3 : i T el
fLem, 33 = E 83 f=] et g S Sl 63504 S Il 6 pt3 | 2
o TR T 3334 3356 3367 ¢ 8 1sztor PREES I, ot b o
2378 %= | g308 1 i 2335 € 4] P, e < 351 s «
b et L NZE Y e g R ‘ ey el pt33
s vwewt T TS o o , '3y
4 1 14, J:;t: E =
b 2382 By LS pe - ptaz | =
e g 31”7; ‘L‘___’__J‘ pt3z | 2
i 8 g
e N e INTT T
—=3)3356 k- 712362
5 2 ; 6309 {j 33362
ke 9 1 oyeuy
<
[ ol 2370 2383
L RS g T oe{EEg - o
4k B — £ -l g R3]
- B -403387 & 1
3350 3532375~ | -
- 1
g: 3 =k 237 e ————— - ¢ 6339 oyt {
5320 1S 2331-!- 1 33< 1 2373 = 1 o by
Carih L FERE s Al ) - s {
P K =
¢ T et S rraediat ! &l ' s
= H R P N3350 ! ? T i —a
<]  : £ il e T
e mHR e ; el
e 1 : 2308 S I TT = ® H L5,
; v |
P I - 7 &k i 2402 ife3 =
% X 5 = ofF= i o -1
2 |
1o 1 -2
i ok o b 8 oy g
ar os | My 3
2 @ » LPaTT R SN F2=n
G o yrfimt = e
- 135 T g B ol | HE
sdil N - 7% HFD
2322 g &r - € 5302 ul
p f S508 2310 1 }oq :35 9 *6 | Q SYNC
HEe. 08 b ;,, q B8 L 5!l Q CLOCK
‘:“"'Q 4 p 723\3 5d____}37 r..l * 4 H Q DATA
1€0AC-L 1 3 S & 3l
L (e e N 1"
o B < 2411
3324 R 52320 a 3327 ] ! =
g 2 R —
ny 1€DAC-R 1 6304 28 i ¥
L RNt 1 L 8 iy
| (i e il
iy
? i s ey e
! g S flaes g o
*sus o S b } ;
2 el
i H H q‘ 3813 [ i 4
! L @) d 5
: o 363 ;i < BS e Tt
’ : : T::T = 354'4 g 12§- —Pﬁ } |L'
Lé % & o o
2 L = o b0 b5 636 ¥F!
el
AN\ TERY NS B
i e BB 5o ¢ » 1l
& 30
L ‘vuvnvnﬂ:vcﬂg 1‘2{1‘}‘},, "', A » 2 B § -
g o y® ¥ o > hao i 4
S EF I 2831, & < L4
" = a b = ¥ a :3 P .
se B b ot [ 2366% 552355
: ) ?’s;i a 215 <SR
a 25¢ B a i) Pocor b
=
2420 i § % q a i e T
§ 4~ .‘1'; NS cll P é gl 5 RESTERIEIE - 1.1
€232 B
t e 3] b (RIS I eT ] —e =
P | | e = ---{3326}--~
s : . T ‘;:—-1139{,:) ML Beo MlEe ity -
=3 414
! =14 «|0f <1301
i [ 4o
! : i I 2 3eh 5” o IZirpm e
! 1 ';; “‘fL S e UL T
%
- & Huugl Rs w20 aw
6315 +1
{83 = CONNECTED TO COPPERFOIL ON COMPONENT SIDE OF THE PCB 38292012
9 — i )
ESISTOR IS H RANSIS
1 1 1
5 z 3 2 1

CS 102 655




SUPPLY + DECODER

For non active chipcomponents see seperate list

—] ——
1301 X-tal 4,2336 MHz 4822 242 70663
SAA7000 CIM 4822 209 10375
SAA7010 DEMOD 4822 209 10857
SAA7020 ERCO 4822 209 10377 e
SAA7030 FIL 4822 209 10378
TDA1540 DAC 4822 209 81453 5301 4822 156 21155
MSM2128-20RS RAM 4822 209 10379
NJM4560D 4822 209 83274
LM833N 4822 209 83163 —H+
SN74LS74AN 4822 209 80782
MC7805CT 4822 209 80891 2301,2303 22nF-2% 4822 121 50609
MC78M12CT 5322 209 86176 2370,2371 5,1nF-2% 4822 121 50976
MC79MO5CT 4822 209 83164 2372,2373 1,5nF-2% 4822 121 50432
MC7912CT 4822 209 82065 2374+2377 2,2nF-2% 4822 121 50841
MC7918CT . 4822 209 83165 2378,2379 1,2nF-2% 5322 121 54135
€ K« o —
BC548B 4822 130 40937 3311,3318,3320
BC818/25 © 4822 130 42696 3321,3346,3389 } 1.8 O-NFR25 4822 111 30489
BC818/25R © 4822 130 42697 3344,3392 1 Q-NFR25 4822 111 30483
BC848B © 5322 130 41982
BC858BR © 4822 130 42134
BC858CR © 4822 130 42634 )—
BSR56 © 4822 130 42633
BU2,3 CINCH-socket 4822 267 30631
BU4 DIN-socket 4822 267 40284
> >
IN4002 5322 130 30684 Miscellaneous
IN4148 4822 130 30621
BAX18 4822 130 34121 Spring clip 4822 492 63076
Hz4B2/C3V9 4822 130 32843 Transformer fuse 4822 252 20007
BB212 4822 130 31129 Mains transf. 4822 146 21047
Mains transf. (only for 07/17/34) 4822 146 21067
1301 F3 2305 D3 2310 D3 2321 E4 2326 D5 2331 Cé4 2336 C5 2341 C4 2346 C4 2352 D4
2301 D3 2306 D3 2311 D2 2322 D5 2327 D4 2332 D5 2337 C4 2342 C5 2347 D4 2353 D4
2302 D3 2307 D3 2313 D2 2323 D4 2328 C5 2333 D4 2338 C5 2343 C4 2348 D4 2354 D&
2303 D3 2308 C3 2318 D2 2324 D5 2329 D4 2334 C5 2339 C4 2344 C4 2350 D4 2355 D4
2304 D3 2309 C3 2320 D5 2325 D4 2330 C4 2335 D4 2340 C5 2345 D4 2351 D4 2356 D&
2357 D4 2362 E3 2370 BS 2375 C&4 2380 B4 2385 B4 2392 F3 2400 C2 2410 B2 2416 Bl
2358 C4 2363 E3 2371: €3 2376 B4 2381 B4 2388 F3 2394 E5 2401 C2 24611 A2 2417 B2
2359 C4 2364 F3 2372 C5 2377 B4 2382 B5 2389 E4 2395 E&4 2402 C2 2412 A3 2418 B2
2360 El 2365 Fl 2373 C4 2378 BS 2383 B4 2390 F3 2396 ES 2403 C2 2413 B3 2419 B2
2361 El 2366 Fl 2374 BS 2379 B4 2384 B4 2391 F3 2397 ES 2404 C2 2414 F4 2420 F5
2421 A2 2426 B2 3232 D5 3305 D3 3310 El 3315 D2 3323 D4 3329 D4 3334 C4 3341 El
2422 A2 2427 A2 3301 D2 3306 D3 3311 C3 3318 cC2 3324 D5 3330 C4 3335 D4 3342 El
2423 B2 2428 A2 3302 D3 3307 D3 3312 D3 3320 D& 3325 D4 3331 ¢4 3336 C4 3343 E2
2424 B2 2429 Al 3303 D3 3308 D2 3313 D1 3321 D4 3326 C5 3332 C4 3337 c4 3344 E3
2425 B2 2430 A2 3304 D3 3309 C3 3314 D2 3322 DS 3328 C5 3333 C4 3340 El 3345 F3
3346 F1 3354 C5 3360 BS 3365 B4 3370 A4 3375 A3 3380 C& 3391 F3 3400 B2 3405 C5
3350 C5 3355 C& 3361 B4 3366 B4 3371 B3 3376 B3 3381 B3 3392 F4 3401 C2 3806 D2
3351 C& 3356 BS 3362 B4 3367 B4 3372 A4 3377 B3 3385 B4 3393 E4 3402 C2 3808 E4
3352 BS 3357 C& 3363 B3 3368 A4 3373 A3 3378 C3 3389 E3 3395 E4 3403 B3 3812 F3
3353 C& 3359 B4 3364 BS 3369 B4 3374 A4 3379 C4 3390 F3 3396 E5 3404 C2 3813 E3
3814 F3 3831 A5 6304 D& 6310 B3 6316 A3 6323 A4 6328 C2 6338 C2 6343 C2 6351 B2
3815 E2 5301 D3 6305 E3 6311 F3 6317 B3 6324 A4 6329 B3 6339 C2 6345 E&4 6352 B2
3820 E3 6301 C2 6306 E2 6312 E&4 6320 C5 6325 A4 6335 C3 6340 C2 6346 E3 6353 B2
3826 E&4 6302 D2 6308 BS 6313 A2 6321 Cé& 6326 C4 6336 El 6341 C2 6349 A2 6354 B2
3827 E& 6303 D& 6309 B4 6314 A3 6322 A4 6327 B3 6337 El 6342 C2 6350 A2 6355 A2
6356 A2

6357 A2




12 1 | u | 1 18 | 7 18 | 1 20 | 2
A
SEC CLOX
CLOX = —
.1 3
344 3345 T
2330 2391 8
A =68p .I.33p
- . 1301
23 e mat]2384 "‘g‘f‘ 4.2336MH 2
47n u 22n —
I I ~{ 8200
ERE 0 22| |a 5 8 7 2 |3
DADE 6305 u e
SAAT020 TLOX  X-TALL X-TALZ . P oeF [
st e s 2 o om
s/p ~——
L =
UNEC CONCEALMEN MUTE COEFFICIENT
DESCRAMBLER| /| CONTROL CONTROL| | GENERATOR
)
8311 18 /o
okh NTER- o SAA7000 = .
DESCRAMBLER| [ POLATOR |15 DRCF
WRITE READ |
8US .| |sus |
AR
170 PORT AEEL 1
DO DI D2 D3 D4 D5 D8 D7 -1A
aap 2 3
35 |34 |33 |2 31 [30 |28 |26 T T [20]% =
> {o o Ju |3 Jua fis s i A *1 S5t =8
: DO DI D2 D3 D4 D5 D6 D7 Sggl £ LSHELD (@ =,
MSM2128- 20RS B uaf (2368 o Ipass = RCS
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0 , 4
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44-5 g
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8
H
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(MBIIN |
- ! 3358 5 AUDIO
J D> b Can e o
T o )
T4
J
— -8V |
a 2403
n 470 e 627 f 45-3
+20.5V Y 3381 8310 (1/2)
>t 8048 £C838C8 -3 NJM4560D ’
8AXI8 3403
6341 2 ©
.| B “ - & 8310 (1/2) 3 D
gt ) Toags : agadag > NIM45600 oFos2> B
330w 6339 <3400
ATh 482/03v8
6343 L
148 3 i
s34 | 0L oy Ll
IN4148 2401 53402 B
100n i3
3363 &
6309 (1/2)-A ;
(WBIIN 6309 (1/2)-8 st
azse sz MEINIe 47 -
%2 . 385 3369 3373 Ao
7 at o} RIGHT
D xS {300}— oUT gy
. u 3367
6 i E 6323 5325 © i N
4 BC818/25R BC818/25R
s
0.8V T —
-3
vop—4250 15 335 0
-
24l 334 3
2230 33358
a—t22l ) 332 | 2 il
ot 53 | #
43-2 .
DEEWPH pes.00886
2 A
SERVO 34-8 T21/540
12 T 3 u I 1 I 15 T v I 18 ) ] 20 I 2
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1 | 2 | 3 | ‘ | 1 ] | 7 8 8 | 10 1 i
SERVO CIRCUIT
QCLOCK 34-4 JQSINC__ 34-6 1 QDATA 34-9 | MCES
" . 575 ) 32 3T
. . 238 | a6
——{ orEe
AP 3312 n5 3342
2308 2310
i |'ne i g‘éﬁ
I zsI mI 3343
€ +1
WEes | o e 7
. *6P
FSDE | 8| Jwces
DATA S50t 7
_ MG . ’ c
5 DATA >—{ DECODER | | gixc
e . S K— A0
A o —® sl
g 33 i > ofal]
g n v 8 DATA o 2606 g
Lj43-0 3305 19 3 " 1 fi2] |y
34-1 1 0E *lA /—F
313 A Y 1213 |r
i 3lcp S0 e s 13 [34] TIMING
£ 3314 3 ka5
HFD;43-7 ety G259 8 2 5] 1 9 -
ITE, HFD b o Q 100 611 ) PN
34-3; o @13 | 7 &‘_‘5& At & 15 Vel z o
[ o}z 2L | M [0 T o T s (7L |1e
=
A e W 3
FREQ DATA CLOCK N74LS74AN 1818 |0
L %D D 18 a3 ==
26 |CEER
-
7
ke 2
- A4 b =1 WE 0
3328 <6320 3324
All 6335 = &
Bg2l2 620 A
I 3 2328 2322 [ oglpzz0  [2524 3322 049
Inn 3308 T4l | "ty =i Jije
7 ) I I I e W 1B 1
-v| sy n_-3.
nl lwo 4 1 4
1 |DLFD ,—]
28 | &L | s | LATCH [ l
=
30
€‘> 8303
3393 TDAI540P
|
CLOX - :C%E
DAC
2395
+1 Inn
13 113
A=
8312
= ROM
Y STR1 >—] TMING % SAAT030 0LFD 2321 | snaeTey
palpaes | [esse | [Ctocx CHAIN WORDS T 9| [osciLtator
Ilh Il?n
= prs 13 T6 i) KRN EEEEEEEE
/P MULT- |00 | 2334 [2336 [2338 o340 |23z Jo3es |ons |23as o350 |o3se Jo3se e
24 DLCF 1001 00n ==100n ==100n 521000 ==100n 221000 =470 ==47n ==47n ==47n =
sln | L I I ks W ouk o ak kb & W
Sl & | & <P
382742108
0F 22[RT — %UJPN\éT[ 7T -4 .1 -1
5[® o
1 3B|u _@ 3327 6321 53325
DRCF = A
18 e s/p MU= | ace 3826
oore— T8 OleF PLIER P/S i 2329 2328 wi;a]al Jgg;s 3323
sm1>‘—20—>sml % 3328 I ATe *
DLCF o[ 0 = N 2327
DreFe [ 0RCF -17v -18. 2V 4 "3
STRI >—] JMING % ORFD u| |0 . 7| s~
WORDS
1 |DRFD [—1
I ! 28 &0 | sp I LATH |
o ) T
:%Aj ‘gj 1] =PLAY ONLY [
s2 e =STOP ONLY
. 12V 5304
$3As 113V TDAIS 40P T
JlAs 2.8V ACTIVE
.13" e DAC
. clev 10 8ITS
o -18v ACTVE [~
DAC
== CHP JUMPER (0) i
2333
CHP TRANSISTOR jE STMMETRY
‘@ © T59] [eseiliaror
ALL RESISTORS AND CAPACITORS (EXCEPT ELCO) ARE CHIP-COMPONENTS UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE :
CAPACITORS 2301.2303 AND 2370+2379 ARE POLYPROPYLENE CAPACITORS (2%) 18 13l ‘
*FOR /00X AND /05X ONLY 2%30%‘ 23‘°ln __230403




| 4 | 5 s 7 s | 9 | 10 u It 12 | 1 | u 5 | 1
SERVO CIRCUIT
34-5 1 QCLOCK 34-4 1QSINC__ 34-6 J QDATA 34-9 | MCES
| - . 5 PER 57 1
‘ x 4 T | o
=iy CLECl FsEe T
AR 3312 a4l a4 a2 Lok
E +1 +3A é
Gz 1 2350
2308 2310 — 344 3345
47 &4370..9 47n | Wae 6313"6" 2 A
4
L [wl 5l g Y5 - N
& Jezes iﬁa uaf|2384
A U ihe 22n
[o7 27 4 DADE I I
17 ] (I 40 22| |a 6
1T @@@ DADE  g305
24 FSDE (Y 81 ywoes CLO%
DATA 25 S0E I 7 SAAT02D ST
m./mc k3 CLOE 3
DATA DECODER SYNC. 7 SWOL s S/P @
| - A0
B — 1 s (0] i WRITE_BUS s | [
o il ] \ i ; E3 D/s DES
p/s 3 sso [ i tn2
T ufel 1 SYNDROME ERROR FLAG- NEC
é 2 Vafl v GENERATOR [ /| LOCAToR || CORRECTOR| J processor
-
Bl |, ™M A T 1
M wfisl | pec o
| " PROCESSOR MATIPLER VATRIX &
1516 |,
@ NG a e DAT
g T T oese
oLocx| *A e W V1B ne
WRITE READ DAEC
3D 23 r:‘so AT CcLocK 1 NT74LST4AN 18 /11 k| no BUS BUS
HFD 18 &R g
S A 26/ CEER 170 PORT
W o] | Do D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 DB D7
: T B E I 2
e o7 35 |35 |34 |33 [32 |31 [30 [28 [28 T 11 BEJED
it 7 21 20 9 o fu 13 Ji4 15 16 |17 3
ene T‘ e ¢l 4 WE O D0 DI D2 D3 D4 05 06 07
5301
3309 5306
3328 320 3324
2 |
E 2307 ﬁfA B wsuzizs- 20vs 12 wat[2365 o loags
£20p MO A3 A8 A7 AB A5 A4 A3 A2 AL A0 8 Al L
2328 2322 | oglozo0  [2324| [m)3322 . —l I I
I Inn 3328 Im iTu Inn )19)22 23)!)2)32 )5)5)7)3 i)
7 g
7 i e BB b5 ML R21 109
-1V -16.2v n - +3
ui lio 4 I
1 |ouro i .3
CLFD VI LATCH [
28 &0 | se -
3
33040, 6308 /2 ) .1
Ia | leea 6308 (1/2)-8
22 oV o lp3go
o = - ! azs g  MENIs T
8303 > 22 384
3303 TDAI540P 3 0EV 576 |ears | lgase.
e iz / 2 Qo
3356 oar] BT ‘
2395 il
I”n 2374 33545« 382
i .
B & m 0.8V T
3354 2372 )
OLFD ==
T U R NI R TR PO FYREN P T
2340 2342 2344 o346 |2348 |o350 2352 |o3s4 |o336 —
=100n ==100n ==100n ==1 =47n ==47n ==47n =m47n |=éin ~ 47n
— L L &L & &£ & b Gl L 3 6340
CLFD -~
) b i
AT . Lnes
BAXI
321 3325
1 A < 2404
3826 47n
2329 2323 | oglozer  [2325 3323
oL 470 | sag TN i?m -l-nn 6343 =
A I I I I 2327 4148 l IN14
-17v -16. 2V yd.av 3 8342 r—% Al
ORFD u| |10 7] 3 - e J.e o
1 |ore0 I‘°°“ i
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TOAIS40P 2373 7
i /| > i
-0.6V -
R
B |
DAC I
d 3
2355| |srmueTRy
T g| |osciLiator
T ELCO) ARE CHIP-COMPONENTS UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE -
ARE POLYPROPYLENE CAPACITORS (2%) 15 B[4 1 G
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IlOOn' Imon =100n ==100n = =in =
DEEwPH
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6-6
1985-07-01
CONTROL + DISPLAY CIRCUIT

1051 C 8 10S3 DI6 1055 Di6 1057 CI6 2051 A3 2053 C3 2055 D8 2058 DI6 3052 C8 3054 B9 3056 D3 3065 HY 3
1052 Bil 1054 Di6 1056 Ci6 10S8 G16 2052 A3 2054 C8 2056 CI10 3051 A2 3053 B9 3055 D3 3064 CI0 3066 HQ 3

L | g I S | 4 | 5 I 5 | U I e |
21-1
A 35-1 +1 3051 -+ +1(1) 6V
- +1C 5V +]
=1 odl2052 [2051
| = A\ Félu =2
g 21-3 I maf 3054
o %3 L+ 1y
& m W
w -
8 35-2 12D :i_i
35-4 1°C
+10
s ba3-3 o 412) BV
T |42 5234 5 L 1(3) Y il 5
3 |44-5 23-1
S |44-4 L [23-2 6052 Vee
c < MABB441
& uP | CONTROL + TIMING | 2054
8 i RESET X-TALL 15 mafy
o 33p
a 13| - [6)]
] > 1 11051 3052
23-5 12 — 6MHzlm) 2055
44-1 RCH INT/T0 X-TAL2 16 -I- maf m i
¥ w
D 27
ol
@
RAM
] ADDRESS 170 1
REG cPU PORT2
H
E| Y T P23 J2
] 4000
BYTES
R ROM cLock |_SCLk|3 .
p| s s
VIA SERVO CIRCUIT
+1(2)= +1
_| VA DECODER CIRCUIT
—_ SK102=TRAY OPEN/CLOSE 0 18
+ = 4
SK103=TIME/TRACK
gt A— : 1/0 PORT 0 1/0 PORT 1 "
g SK104=REPEAT Ty 7 % B i 1
lo- L SK105=PREVIOUS A
VIA SERVO CIRCUIT $K106=PROGR./REVIEW Vss
) SK107=NEXT 1n(10(s (8|7 [6 |5 [4 _Lu 25 |24 |23 [e2 |21
— JLld-L1 SK108=STOP/CLEAR MEMORY s
VIA DECODER CIRCUIT SK109,5K110=PLAY 1 1 1
b P PP PP PP > 5 »
SK109,5K111=FAST REVERSE /o/?/o/o/o/o/(?/o /o /o /o -
H SK110.5K112=FAST FORWARD 2 2 2 2 T
SK111.5K112=PAUSE EEEREEBEE 3 3 S
B| B| B| H| B| B| | B H OB B
_ oL oL e B
m @ )
+12) 1D
|
~]3075 []3076
:
a E
— TRAY-IN SWITCH  S-IN ::_f
TRAY-OUT SWITCH S-OUT
J
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | 8
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C16 205! A3 2053 C3 2055 D& 2058 DI6 3052 C8 3054 B9 3056 D3 3065 HQ 30688 1Ii1 3070 Hi2 3072 Bi6 3075 12 3078 Fi6 6052
616 2052 A3 2054 CB8 2056 Cl0 305! A2 3053 B9 3055 D3 3064 CI0 3066 HQ 3068 110 3071 HI3 3074 Gil 3076 13 6051 C3 6053
3 | 4 | 5 | 8 | 7 8 | 9 | 10 | 1 | 12 |

—————— () 5V
1 5V +1(1) +1(D
1%052 2g251 '
4 n
aker 3054f%] [=]3053
3 B
s |[s 1052
D ke LED DISH
: o L[]
5 1.1
v
6052 cc
ohl?1053 MABB441
i 4 )| P | CONTROL + TIMING | . 2054 Voo
L RESET X-TALL =
6051 5
IN4148 13 e P
e +1(Dp- n 1051 |=(3052 35 OUTPUT
_ MHzlm) 2055
a7 L 12 iNT/TO X-TAL2 TR Lasiannl® 2l
33
i3 [308 . P
79/ g o
ve @
W ik _ 35 LAT
ADDRESS IP/O%TE 1 1|0E
REG cPu
H
_____ P23 ye 2| DAT 35 BIT SHIFT
ByTes
ROM cLocK |—SCLK|3 . 3| CLK
EN/CLOSE = 18
\CK 1/0 PORT 0 1/0 PORT 1 5 +12)
! 76543210 7 6 5 4 3!
)
EVIEW Vss Alrou
nholefs 76 ]s |« _\_14 25 o4 |23 |22 a1
AR MEMORY &
AY 1 L ). 1 L !
P P N N ] p p
5T REVERSE /0/9/0/ /o/o/o/ o /o / 6055
5T FORWARD 2 2 2 2 BC328-40 ko
IS P EEEEBEE g & = B0328-40
B| B| B| B| B| B| B| B B H F
L T
m 2) m  ® 6058
( BC338-16
D)
3076
@ D)
3 4 5 [ 6 7 | 8 | 3 | 10 1 | 12 |



CONTROL + DISPLAY

6052 uP MAB8441P/T014 4822 209 11063

BC328-40 4822 130 41715

BC338-16 4822 130 40892

- -

IN4148 4822 130 30621

HZ6C2 (6V2) 4822 130 32698
//

1053 TLR123 (RED) 5322 130 34957

1054,1055,

1056,1057 TLG 223A (GREEN) 5322 130 34959

1058 MV5460 (GREEN) 4822 130 32842

I F

3051 2,2Q-NFR25 4822 111 30492

30643072 3,3Q-NFR25 4822 111 30593

3074 1Q-NFR25 4822 111 30483

—[—

1051 X-tal 6MHz 4822 242 70392

Display

1052 NSM4202A 4822 130 90262

]

SK102+112  TACT SWITCH 4822 276 11276

BUS Headphone socket 4822 267 30568
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CONTROL + DISPLAY PCB

0~ 0 Oy
@@ men
N0~
~S S 0N
coocoo
EoRE RO Rv-RvY
~1n w0 Qo
m Mm@ <@
— e N
nnnnn
ooo oo
1

B8

6053 BS
6055 A2
6056 A2
6057 B2
6058 B2
BU 5 BIl1
SK102 Al
SK103 C2
SK104 C5
SK105 C6
SK106 C6
SK107 C7
SK108 Cl10
SK109 A8
SK110 Al0
SK112 BI10

SK111

c9
B7
c8

1056 B3
1057 A3
1058 C3
2051

2052 €9
2053 B6
2054 B8
2055 B8
2056 B6
2058 A3
3052 B8
3053 B8
3054 B7
3055 B6
3056 B6
3064 A6
3065 C8
3066 A2
3068 B2
3069 B2
3070 A2
3071

3072 A4
3074 A2

3051
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1985-07-01

MAINS SWITCH CIRCUIT

st e =
| l
1, O0l-1§+5
o 2501 F
BUL |
—b— I
MAINS ! S | TRAFO
CONNFCTOR| 1701 KL 1g-p!
1 /: 2 b i
i 200mAT MAINS |
L SWITCH |
PRS.004858
T10
MAINS INPUT ~, MAINS INPUT_
MAINS SWITCH PCB e -
Y T
I BUI | 1 P IRy &
: 1701 BU1 | Lo : L_._L______;_.__}
. | 1 L) ey
L_}_____._._._. ]
° s 2, e
5 : L L. BN 22 r 7
1 e | * 1 {

SK1 i | SK1
POWER | {gh?%i‘:
ON/OFF ) & T E = :

lzsm _L2501 : E
J— :
| | B é =;;:d_ _,__._.r._f-_—:_ L
L
| |
| |
I i
[
£
*01-1 01-1e Ej
gh1-2 01-2,
37700C 30 37669C 30
e o
SK1 MAINS SWITCH 4822 276 11309
—
2701 3,3 nF-400V 4822 122 40327
=5
1701 220/240V version
200 mAT 4822 253 30012
110/127V version
400 mAT 4822 253 30016
M'iscellaneous
Fuse holder 4822 492 60063
BU-1 mains inlet 4822 265 20262

CS 102 226




© 41 chips 50 V NP0 S1206

©{F chips 0,125 W S1206

©{F chips 0,125 W 1206

1pF
1.5pF
1,8 pF
3,3 pF
3,9 pF
4,7 pF
8,2 pF
10 pF
12 pF
18 pF
22 pF
27 pF
33 pF
39 pF
47 pF
56 pF
68 pF
82 pF
100 pF
120 pF
150 pF
180 pF
220 pF
270 pF
330 pF
390 pF
470 pF
560 pF
680 pF
820 pF
1nF
1,2nF
1,5nF
22nF
2,7 nF
3.3 nF
47 nF
56 nF
6,8 nF
10 nF
12 nF
15 nF
18 nF
22 nF
33 nF
100 nF

5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
10%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
10%
5%
5%
5%
2%
5%
5%
10%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
10%
5%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
20%

4822 122 32279
4822 122 31792
4822 122 32087
4822 122 32079
4822 122 32081
4822 122 32082
4822 122 32083
4822 122 31971
4822 122 32139
4822 122 31769
4822 122 31837
4822 122 31966
4822 122 31756
4822 122 31972
4822 122 31772
4822 122 31774
4822 122 32267
4822 122 31839
4822 122 31765
4822 122 31766
4822 122 31767
4822 122 31794
4822 122 31965
4822 122 32142
4822 122 31642
4822 122 31771
4822 122 31727
4822 122 31773
4822 122 31775
4822 122 31974
5322 122 31647
4822 122 31807
4822 122 31781
4822 122 31644
4822 122 31783
4822 122 31969
4822 122 31784
4822 122 31916
4822 122 31976
4822 122 31728
5322 122 31648
4822 122 31782
4822 122 31759
4822 122 31797
4822 122 31981
4822 122 31947

)
© 4} chips 0,125 W 1206

PP QI QU R G

g DO ek ket b b
OO A NWODIDWWNRANNOONWN = =4O
mMmMmmmmmmmmmmmmmmommmmmmm

NOD DO AW

jumper 4822 11190163

10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%

5%
10%
10%
10%

5%
10%

4822 111 90184
4822 111 90377
4822 11190378
4822 111 90379
4822 111 90381
4822 111 90382
4822 111 90383
4822 111 90384
4822 111 90507
4822 111 90385
4822 111 90386
4822 111 90387
4822 111 90447
4822 111 90389
4822 111 90391
4822 111 90392
5322 111 90376
4822 111 90393
4822 111 90394
4822 111 90395
4822 111 90254
4822 111 90396

10%
10%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%

D00

DO WN - 0O =N

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

OQONOODNNEPLWWWWMNNN = = =t
S NOTONOO 2 NWOHIZTWONNO

100 E 5%
110 E 5%
120 E 5%
130 E 5%
150 E 5%
160 E 5%
180 E 5%
200 E 5%
220 E 5%
240 E 5%
270 E 5%
300 E 5%
330 E 5%
360 E 1%
390 E 5%
430 E 2%
470 E 5%
510 E 5%
560 E 5%
620 E 5%
680 E 5%
750 E 5%
820 E 5%
910 E 5%

1k 5%
1,1k 5%
1.2k 5%
1,3k 5%
1.5k 5%
16k 5%
18k 5%

2k 5%
2,2k 2%
2,4k 5%

2%
5%
5%
5%
2%
5%
5%
5%
2%
2%
2%

; 5%
82k 5%

N O OOy b BGd 0o I
MO = NWODWww-
XXXXX XXX XX XX

4822 111 90397
4822 111 90398
5322 111 90095
4822 111 90338
4822 111 90551
4822 111 90343
4822 111 90344
4822 111 90347
5322 111 90139
4822 111 90352
4822 111 90186
4822 116 60186
4822 111 90356
4822 111 90357
4822 111 90359
4822 111 90361
5322 116 90125
4822 111 90217
4822 111 90365
4822 116 60187
4822 111 90367
4822 111 90203
4822 111 90371
4822 116 60158
4822 111 90375
5322 111 90091
4822 111 90335
4822 111 90339
4822 116 60164
5322 111 90098
4822 111 90345
5322 111 90242
4822 111 90348
4822 11190178
4822 111 90459
4822 11190154
4822 111 90156
5322 111 90106
4822 11190288
5322 11190138
4822 111 90362
5322 111 90109
4822 111 90245
5322 11190113
4822 111 90366
4822 11190162
4822 11190438
4822 11190171
4822 11190372
5322 111 90092
4822 111 90294
5322 111 90096
4822 11190244
4822 11190151
5322 111 90265
5322 111 90101
4822 11190165
4822 11190248
4822 11190289
4822 111 90569
4822 11190198
4822 111 90157
5322 111 90107
4822 111 90571
4822 111 90167
5322 111 90111
5322 111 90268
4822 11190572
4822 111 90545
4822 111 90544
4822 111 90276
5322 11190118

9.1k
10 k
11k
12k
13 k
15k
16 k
18 k
20 k
22 k
24 k
27 k
30 k
33k
36 k
39k
43 k
47 k
51k
56 k
62 k
68 k
75 k
82 k
91 k
100 k
110 k
120 k
130 k
150 k
160 k
180 k
200 k
220 k
240 k
270 k
300 k
330 k
360 k
390 k
430 k
470 k
510 k
560 k
620 k
680 k
750 k
820 k
910 k
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5%
2%
5%
2%
2%
5%
5%
5%
5%
2%
2%
2%
2%
5%
2%
5%
5%
2%
5%
2%
5%
5%
2%
2%
5%
2%
5%
2%
2%
5%
2%
2%
5%
5%
2%
5%
5%
2%
2%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
2%
2%
5%
5%
5%
2%
5%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%

4822 111 90373
4822 111 90249
4822 111 90337
4822 111 90253
4822 111 90509
4822 111 90196
4822 111 90346
4822 111 90238
4822 111 90349
4822 111 90251
4822 111 90512
4822 111 90542
4822 111 90216
5322 111 90267
4822 111 90514
5322 111 90108
4822 111 90363
4822 111 90543
5322 111 90274
4822 111 90573
5322 111 90275
4822 111 90202
4822 111 90574
4822 111 90575
5322 111 90277
4822 111 90214
5322 111 90269
4822 111 90568
4822 111 90511
5322 111 90099
5322 111 90264
4822 111 90565
4822 111 90351
4822 111 90197
4822 111 90215
4822 111 90302
5322 111 90266
4822 111 90513
4822 111 90515
4822 111 90182
4822 111 90168
4822 111 90161
4822 111 90364
4822 111 90169
4822 111 90213
4822 111 90368
4822 111 90369
4822 111 90205
4822 111 90374
4822 111 90252
4822 111 90408
4822 111 90409
4822 111 90411
4822 111 90412
4822 111 90413
4822 111 90415
4822 111 90185
4822 111 90416
4822 111 90417
4822 111 90418
4822 111 90191
4822 111 90419
4822 111 90421
4822 111 90422
4822 111 90423
4822 111 90424
4822 111 90508
4822 111 90426
4822 111 90328
4822 111 90427
4822 111 90329
4822 111 90428
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SYMBOL DESCRIPTION SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
# Capacitor. general ‘@ Transistor (N.P.N.)
o Electrolytic capacitor .

— (+ and - may be omitted) Transistor (P.N.P.)
L Bipolar electrolytic

= capacitor S Direct current (DC)
T (+ may be omitted)

Resistor. general

Alternating current (AC)

N.T.C. resistor

Earth (functional)

P.T.C. resistor

Frame or chassis connection

Voltage divider with
preset adjustment

Direction in which AC
voltages are passed on
(optional present)

Chip jumper

Interrupted line

Pin contact

Not-connected
crossing lines

Bus contact

Connected lines

Coil, self-induction

ElbH | |

Cable tree with lead-outs

L

Transformer with
electrically poor
conducting core and
adjustable
pre-magnetization

Changer. general
(arrow is optional)

G Voltage Controlled
veo Oscillator
—p— Diode
s
XU .
; T — % Band-pass filter
>i— abistor gp Phase changing network
Double variable =
Rl & capacity diode
(in one envelope) ==
- Delay element
..N8
—p— Photo conductive diode
N LE.D. D Amplifier. general

CS 102 228

MDA.00083 T28



SYMBOL

DESCRIPTION

' 0.2W <220k(>  B%
= {1 1- g
| +D — Operational amplifier (CR 16) >270k(2 107
: : 0.33W <1 MO 57
(CR 25) >1MQ 10
>
— Differential amplifier 0.33W 5%
—~> = (srRen)
0.25W <10MO 57
| L= R S0MO 107
— Splitter
0.5W <1 M2 5%
= Ran S1MO 107
Operational amplifier 0.67W 5%
j> with open output (R 52)
1.16W 5%
I T v
— Exclusive OR gate
| B True/complement amplifier X g
- with high input AL"—— Ceramic plate Tl
Fe———— c=63V
: o
oo : e -
- °e I Polyester flat foil :gzsé g
F. Flip Flop . 12100 V
_"— Polyester mepolesco llié% g
m=
] O Wylar Y200 v
8( (Polysster flat foil small sized) s 250 Vv
B s . ]
_ o J— Micropoco 5§§§ g
e 54 1| Tubular ceramic N
= B OR gate (body colour pink or yellow/green) EE?? g
— * E=20 V
o[l \Miniature single elco ng;, g
* | =80 V
1 oo .
1 e Inverter with hlgh input 4“'— Subminiature tantalum

MDA.00084




